

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13063/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 15/04/2008 in TCMP No. 79/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

R.RAGHURAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJITHA
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mrs.B.Sunita Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, there shall be stay of further proceedings.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master