

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13063/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 15/04/2008 in TCMP No. 79/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)R.RAGHURAM
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

AJITHA
Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 11/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mrs.B.Sunita Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Suodhan Byrapaneni, Adv.
Mr. Amar Pal, Adv.
Mr. Bharat J. Joshi, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERLearned Counsel appearing for the petitioner prays for
an adjournment to file rejoinder affidavit.
The matter is adjourned.(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master